

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:160 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Brackett Krennerich for renovations to

Earl Bell Center

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2012 In control: Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/18/2012

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH

BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS FOR THE EARL BELL SHOWER AND BATHROOM

RENOVATIONS FOR DISASTER RELIEF PREPAREDNESS

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Brackett Krennerich Contract Earl Bell Ike Grant

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/10/2012	1	Public Services Council	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS FOR THE EARL BELL SHOWER AND BATHROOM RENOVATIONS FOR DISASTER RELIEF PREPAREDNESS

Whereas, the City of Jonesboro was awarded the IKE 2 Grant for disaster relief preparedness, and

Whereas, the Earl Bell was designated as a disaster relief shelter location, and

Whereas, shower and bathroom renovations are necessary for such preparedness, and

Whereas, the renovations are fully grant funded which is a total of \$70,000 with a propose architectural fee of \$5,000, or seven percent (7%) of the construction budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro will enter into contract with Brackett Krennerich Architects for designs and project management of the Earl Bell shower and bathroom renovations, and

SECTION 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.